AQUEDUCT - November 14, 2025 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(UP TO $7,482 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR THREE
YEAR OLDS. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim
Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). ( C) Claiming Price: $30,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)

Purse: $43,000

Available Money: $43,000

Value of Race: $43,000 1st $23,650, 2nd $8,600, 3rd $5,160, 4th $2,580, 5th $1,720, 6th $1,290

Weather: Cloudy, 50° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:42 Start: Good for all except 2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

170ct25 'BAQ®
190ct25 2BAQ?
20ct25 *BAQ’

170ct25 'BAQ®
100ct25 °BAQ®
27Jun25 SPEN®
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Social Hour (Elliott, Christopher)

Complex Music (Davis,

Katie)

Free Dance (Lezcano, Jose)

Aero Star (Hiraldo, Christian)
Capt Jax Parrow (Franco, Manuel)
Panagiotis (Davis, Dylan)

Fractional Times: 22.77 46.16 58.01

Split Times:
Run-Up: 52 feet

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
120 Lbf 6 4 2112
120 Lb 51 52172
120 Lbf 3 6 6
120 Lb 2 2 1Head
120 Lb 13 3Head
120 Lbf 4 5 4112

Final Time: 1:10.63

(23:39) (11:85) (12:62)

1/2
21 1/2
4Head

Head
1/2

Str
41/2

21/2
31/2

6

Fin

2Neck
31/2
4ll2
53 1/4

6

Winner: Social Hour, Chestnut Gelding, by Practical Joke out of Rumandice, by Congrats. Foaled Apr 08, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Machmer Hall
Owner: Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing
Trainer: Noda, Orlando

1 Claimed Horse(s): Social Hour

Claiming Prices:

6 - Social Hour: $30,000; 5 - Complex Music: $30,000; 3 - Free Dance: $30,000; 2 - Aero Star: $30,000; 1 - Capt Jax

New Trainer: llkay Kantarmaci

Parrow: $30,000; 4 - Panagiotis: $30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Plate (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $125,694

Pgm Horse
6  Social Hour

5  Complex Music

3 Free Dance

Win PI
3.82

ace Show Wager Type
3.10 2.32  $1.00 Exacta
7.34 4.40  $1.00 Quinella

3.00 $0.50 Trifecta

$1.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

New Owner: llkay Kantarmaci

Winning Numbers

6-5
5-6
6-5-3
6-6
6-5-3-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

12.02
6.97
16.38
3.39
8.05

Pg
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m Horse Name

Social Hour
Complex Music
Free Dance
Aero Star

Capt Jax Parrow
Panagiotis

Start

O wnNOoO PP D

1/4

2Head
52 1/4
64 314
1Head
31 1/2
41 3/4

1/2
2Head
42

63 1/4
1Head
31 1/2
52 1/4

Str
12

23

53 1/2
2
32172
65112

Fin
11

2l

3l 1/4
41304
52 1/4
65112

EQUIBASE

Odds

0.91*
11.82
5.34
6.59
4.55
7.30

Pool
131,660
6,877
57,461
54,487
34,420

Trainers: 6 - Noda, Orlando; 5 - Chichakly, Amira; 3 - Englehart, Chris; 2 - Potts, Wayne; 1 - Noda, Orlando; 4 - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Comments

dueled 6-3w, clr, safe
chased 4-3w, mild kick
7w upper, mild bid

hit gate st, kept on
chased 2p, one paced
bumped st, weakened

Owners: 6 - Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing; 5 -William Byrne Vogt; 3 - My Purple Haze Stables; 2 - Magis Thoroughbreds; 1 -
Final Turn Racing Stable LLC; 4 -Peter Kazamias;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SOCIAL HOUR forwardly placed from the gate, knocked heads on the front under a firm hold six paths off the inside down the backstretch before tucking
three wide into the turn, got set down spinning four wide into upper stretch, took over sole command at the three-sixteenths, edged away to inside the eighth
pole, then dug in and held safe to prevail. COMPLEX MUSIC four then three wide in pursuit, got coaxed along with five-sixteenths to go, tipped five wide
into upper stretch, offered up a mild kick to secure the place honors. FREE DANCE broke out a step at the start bumping PANAGIOTIS, chased along the
inside down the backstretch and then two to three wide through the turn coming under urging three furlongs out, went seven wide at the head of the stretch,
offered up a mild bid. AERO STAR struck the near side stall at the start and broke forward despite it, showed the way briefly before being engaged in head
to head combat near the nine-sixteenths marker, dueled in hand three then two wide, continued just off the inside at the quarter pole before straightened
away closer to the rail, got headed for the front near the three-sixteenths pole and kept on through to the finish. CAPT JAX PARROW coaxed from the gate,
chased just off the inside coming under a ride nearing the quarter pole, spun three wide into upper stretch, stayed on one paced to the end. PANAGIOTIS
got bumped lightly at the start by FREE DANCE, who broke out a step, chased five then four wide under encouragement from the five-sixteenths, angled six
wide into upper stretch, weakened.
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