AQUEDUCT - November 14, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(UP TO \$7,482 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR THREE YEAR OLDS. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim

Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (C) Claiming Price: \$30,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)

Purse: \$43,000

Available Money: \$43,000

Value of Race: \$43,000 1st \$23,650, 2nd \$8,600, 3rd \$5,160, 4th \$2,580, 5th \$1,720, 6th \$1,290

Weather: Cloudy, 50° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:42 Start: Good for all except 2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Oct25 ⁷ BAQ ³	6	Social Hour (Elliott, Christopher)	120	L bf	6	4	21 1/2	21 1/2	12	1	0.91*	dueled 6-3w, clr, safe
19Oct25 ² BAQ ²	5	Complex Music (Davis, Katie)	120	Lb	5	1	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	11.82	chased 4-3w, mild kick
2Oct25 ³ BAQ ⁷	3	Free Dance (Lezcano, Jose)	120	L bf	3	6	6	6	5 ²	3 ^{1/2}	5.34	7w upper, mild bid
17Oct25 ⁷ BAQ ⁵	2	Aero Star (Hiraldo, Christian)	120	Lb	2	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	6.59	hit gate st, kept on
10Oct25 ⁶ BAQ ⁶	1	Capt Jax Parrow (Franco, Manuel)	120	Lb	1	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}	4.55	chased 2p, one paced
27Jun25 ⁶ PEN ⁵	4	Panagiotis (Davis, Dylan)	120	L bf	4	5	4 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	6	6	7.30	bumped st, weakened

Fractional Times: 22.77 46.16 58.01 Final Time: 1:10.63

Split Times: (23:39) (11:85) (12:62)

Run-Up: 52 feet

Winner: Social Hour, Chestnut Gelding, by Practical Joke out of Rumandice, by Congrats. Foaled Apr 08, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Machmer Hall

Owner: Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing

Trainer: Noda, Orlando

1 Claimed Horse(s): Social Hour New Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci New Owner: Ilkay Kantarmaci

Claiming Prices: 6 - Social Hour: \$30,000; 5 - Complex Music: \$30,000; 3 - Free Dance: \$30,000; 2 - Aero Star: \$30,000; 1 - Capt Jax

Parrow: \$30,000; 4 - Panagiotis: \$30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Plate (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$125,694

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Social Hour	3.82	3.10	2.32	\$1.00 Exacta	6-5	12.02	131,660
5	Complex Music		7.34	4.40	\$1.00 Quinella	5-6	6.97	6,877
3	Free Dance			3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-5-3	16.38	57,461
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-6	3.39	54,487
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-5-3-2	8.05	34,420

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
6	Social Hour	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ¹			
5	Complex Music	1	5 ^{2 1/4}	4 ²	4 ³	2 ¹			
3	Free Dance	6	6 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{3 1/4}	5 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/4}			
2	Aero Star	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	4 ^{1 3/4}			
1	Capt Jax Parrow	3	3 ¹ 1/2	31 1/2	3 ² 1/2	5 ² 1/4			
4	Panagiotis	5	4 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{5 1/2}			

Trainers: 6 - Noda, Orlando; 5 - Chichakly, Amira; 3 - Englehart, Chris; 2 - Potts, Wayne; 1 - Noda, Orlando; 4 - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 6 - Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing; 5 -William Byrne Vogt; 3 - My Purple Haze Stables; 2 - Magis Thoroughbreds; 1 - Final Turn Racing Stable LLC; 4 -Peter Kazamias;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SOCIAL HOUR forwardly placed from the gate, knocked heads on the front under a firm hold six paths off the inside down the backstretch before tucking three wide into the turn, got set down spinning four wide into upper stretch, took over sole command at the three-sixteenths, edged away to inside the eighth pole, then dug in and held safe to prevail. COMPLEX MUSIC four then three wide in pursuit, got coaxed along with five-sixteenths to go, tipped five wide into upper stretch, offered up a mild kick to secure the place honors. FREE DANCE broke out a step at the start bumping PANAGIOTIS, chased along the inside down the backstretch and then two to three wide through the turn coming under urging three furlongs out, went seven wide at the head of the stretch, offered up a mild bid. AERO STAR struck the near side stall at the start and broke forward despite it, showed the way briefly before being engaged in head to head combat near the nine-sixteenths marker, dueled in hand three then two wide, continued just off the inside at the quarter pole before straightened away closer to the rail, got headed for the front near the three-sixteenths pole and kept on through to the finish. CAPT JAX PARROW coaxed from the gate, chased just off the inside coming under a ride nearing the quarter pole, spun three wide into upper stretch, stayed on one paced to the end. PANAGIOTIS got bumped lightly at the start by FREE DANCE, who broke out a step, chased five then four wide under encouragement from the five-sixteenths, angled six wide into upper stretch, weakened.